
 

   
   
   

 
 

                         Summary of Yield for Group IV Conventional for the 2022 Mississippi Soybean Variety Trials. 
Brand Variety Stoneville 

Irr. 
(clay) 

Irr. 
average 

Brooksville Crystal Springs Verona 

Non‐Irr. Non‐Irr. Non‐Irr. 
(clay) (loam) (clay) 

Non‐Irr. 
average 

Overall 
average 

bu/A 
Univ. of Missouri S19‐3530RY 57.2 
Univ. of Missouri S16‐13165C 77.9 
Univ. of Missouri S17‐2066C 68.8 

Mean 68.0 
CV 8.0 

R2 87.0 
LSD (0.05) 11.0 
Error DF  4 

bu/A 
57.2 
77.9 
68.8 

68.0 

bu/A bu/A bu/A 
13.4 35.5 38.4 
28.9 66.8 89.7 
27.3 25.7 75.0 

23.2 42.7 67.7 
20.0 30.0 19.0 

83.0 73.0 87.0 
10.0 25.0 28.0 
4 4 4 

bu/A 
29.1 
61.8 
42.7 

44.5 

bu/A 
36.1 
65.8 
49.2 

50.4 


